MOUNTAIN TITI	
91983 KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That	DORIS A. TAYLOR
ereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinaft DIANE PATTERSON, husband and wife be grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey u ssigns, that certain real property, with the tenements, hered ertaining, situated in the County of	into the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and litaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or ap- and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION AS IT APPEAR	
anne to cheesed affend	Nerro and all second
MOUNTAIN TI	TLE COMPANY
Refore signing or accepting this instrument, the person acquiring jec	s instrument in violation of applicable land use laws and regulations. title to the property should check with the appropriate city or county
And said grantor hereby covenants to and with sa	tee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. and grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that ed premises, free from all encumbrances EXCEPT those
of record and apparent upon the rand, I.	and that
and demands of all persons whomsoever, except most car The true and actual consideration paid for this t	transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 42, 900.00
In construing this deed and where the context so re changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof ap	equires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical poly equally to corporations and to individuals.
order of its board of directors.	and seal attixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by Ocily a Tay lar Doris A. Taylor
- dřík (erpérore seou)	TTE OF OREGON, County of] 53.
STATE OF OTDEGGAS, HILLOING	Personally appeared
eac	the himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the president and that the latter is the
******	secretary of
of the second dead	d that the seal allized to the foregoing intermediated and sealed in by said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in by It of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of em acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary set and deed. Before me: (OFELCPAL
SEAL)	otary Public for Oregon
	tu commission expires:
Doris A. Taylor P. O. Box 313	STATE OF OREGON, County of
Merrill, OR 97633 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS GARY P. PATTERSON & DIANE PATTERSON P. O. Box 201 Merrill, OR 97633 GRANTE'S NAME AND ADDRESS	I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the day of
GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS	ron RECORDER'S USE RECORDER'S USE County affixed.
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	-
CRANTEE	ByDept
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	\sim

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

16163

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A tract of land situate in the NE1/4 of Section 11, Township 41 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the point of intersection of the Westerly right of way line of the U.S.R.S. Drain No. 6 with the section line common to Sections 2 and 11 in Township 41 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, said section line being also the center line of the County Road running West from the Town of Merrill, Oregon and which point of beginning bears West 2096.6 feet from the Section corner common to Sections 1, 2, 11 and 12 of said Township and Range; extending thence West along said section line 140 feet to the true point of beginning; thence West along said Section line 373 feet to the East line of the property described in deed recorded May 15, 1953 in Volume 260, page 610, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon; thence South along the East line of said deed recorded in Volume 260, page 610 to the North bank of Lost River; thence in a Southeasterly direction along the Northerly bank of Lost River to a point due South of the true point of beginning; thence North to the true point of beginning, SAVING AND EXCEPTING therefrom the Easterly 100 feet thereof, and the Westerly 160 feet thereof.

Tax Account No.: 4110 011AB 04100

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss

de de la

	Filer	l for recor	n te h	equest	of	Mc	untain T:	itle Co.		the	28th		day
Ċ.	of _		ept.	 1.1 	_ A.D.,	19 88	at <u>11:42</u>	o'clock _	A. M., and	duly recorded i	n Vol. <u>M</u>	188	,
					of	Deed	ls		on Page 16				
								Evely	n Biehn	County Cle			
25	FEE	\$13.00			이 같은 것			By	Gaul	ene Mue	Cenola	(